

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: September 16, 2022

Progress Estimate Number	Contract ID	220318-C01	Pay Period Start	September 2, 20	22 Original Contract Amount	\$3,322,828.03
2	Prime Contractor	Radmacher Brothers Excavating Co.,Inc.	Pay Period End	September 15, 2022	Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount	(\$44,696.44) \$3,278,131.59
A						D. H.

Approval Date		By User
September 16, 2022	Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by	degrow1
September 16, 2022	Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by	rileyr1
September 19, 2022	Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by	ramses1

Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Actual Completion Date	% of Current Contract Amount Complete
December 1, 2022	December 1, 2022		31.96%

	Contract Informational Dat	tes	Milestones
Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	No Milestones Exist for Contract
Acceptance Date			
Awarded Date	April 6, 2022	April 6, 2022	
Letting Date	March 18, 2022	March 18, 2022	
Notice to Proceed Date	May 10, 2022	May 10, 2022	
Open to Traffic Date			
Work Began Date	August 22, 2022	August 22, 2022	

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 2									
		This Estimate	Previous	To Date					
220318-C01									
	Total Posted Items Pay	\$782,210.68	\$265,596.19	\$1,047,806.87					
	Gross Item Adjustments	\$8,161.31	\$1,396.74	\$9,558.05					
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
	Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
	Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
			\$266,992.93	\$1,057,364.92					
Contract Total Pa	ayable This Estimate:	\$790,371.99							

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount
J3P3078	0010	2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	LS	\$118,751.650	0.25	\$29,687.91
	0020	2031000	CLASS A EXCAVATION	CUYD	\$10.200	1,508.3	\$15,384.66
	0030	2035500	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CUYD	\$22.300	515.7	\$11,500.11
	0040	2036000	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	CUYD	\$1.300	656	\$852.80
	0050	2063000	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	CUYD	\$8.650	12.3	\$106.40
	0060	3040163	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)	SQYD	\$9.600	6,622.6	\$63,576.96
	0090	6083006	6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP	SQYD	\$93.150	59	\$5,495.85
	0120	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQFT	\$6.300	1,209	\$7,616.70
	0150	6161030	TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE	EA	\$183.750	12	\$2,205.00
	0210	6181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$178,895.000	0.5	\$89,447.50
	0220	6191000	PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT	LF	\$7.500	3,567	\$26,752.50
	0330	6274000	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	LS	\$15,750.000	0.25	\$3,937.50
	0340	7250324A	24 IN. PIPE GROUP B	LF	\$68.750	89	\$6,118.75
	0370	7320618A	18 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED END SECTION	EA	\$1,955.900	1	\$1,955.90
	0380	7321016A	24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE SAFETY SLOPE END	EA	\$3,032.150	2	\$6,064.30

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 1 of 10



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: September 16, 2022

Progress Estimate Number	Contract ID	220318-C01	Pay Period Start	September 2, 20	²² Original Contract Amount	\$3,322,828.03
2	Prime Contractor	Radmacher Brothers Excavating Co.,Inc.	Pay Period End	September 15, 2022	Net Change Order Amount	(\$44,696.44)
					Current Contract Amount	\$3,278,131.59

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount
J3P3078			SECTION				
	0400	8061004	SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK	CUYD	\$82.700	20	\$1,654.00
	0430	8061019	SILT FENCE	LF	\$1.850	47.2	\$87.32
	0460	5021308	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15 FT. JOINTS)	SQYD	\$76.650	5,069.3	\$388,561.85
	0480	5021340	TYPE A2 SHOULDER	SQYD	\$55.800	1,597.1	\$89,118.18
	5001	6139905	MISC.PAVEMENT REPAIR	SQYD	\$258.210	18.3	\$4,725.24
	5002	7261018	18 IN. PIPE GROUP A	LF	\$100.850	45	\$4,538.25
	5003	2029901	MISC.Removal Of Improvements	LS	\$950.000	0.5	\$475.00
	5004	1046002	VALUE ENGINEERING	EA	\$1.000	22,348	\$22,348.00
Project J3P3	8078 - Total						\$782,210.68
Overall - To	tal						\$782,210.68

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

ne Item	<u>Adjustn</u>	nents This Estimate						
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
J3P3078	0020	CLASS A EXCAVATION	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL	1,508.3	\$0.28	\$422.32
	0030	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL	515.7	\$0.49	\$252.69
	0030	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	Material			-1,031.4	\$22.30	(\$23,000.22
	0030	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user degrow1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.	1,031.4	\$22.30	\$23,000.22
	0040	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	Material			-656	\$1.30	(\$852.80
	0040	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user degrow1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.	656	\$1.30	\$852.80
	0060	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL	6,622.6	\$0.32	\$2,132.48
	0060	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)	Material			-11,349.6	\$9.60	(\$108,956.16
	0060	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user degrow1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.	11,349.6	\$9.60	\$108,956.16
	0090	6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP	Material			-59	\$93.15	(\$5,495.85
	0090	6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user degrow1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 9 on the current Payment Estimate.	59	\$93.15	\$5,495.85

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 2 of 10



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: September 16, 2022

Progress Estimate Number	Contract ID	220318-C01	Pay Period Start	September 2, 20	₂₂ Original Contract Amount	\$3,322,828.03
2	Prime Contractor	Radmacher Brothers Excavating Co.,Inc.	Pay Period End	September 15, 2022	Net Change Order Amount	(\$44,696.44)
					Current Contract Amount	\$3,278,131.59

					•			
Project lumber	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
3P3078	0460	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15 FT. JOINTS)	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL	5,069.3	\$0.84	\$4,258.21
	0460	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15 FT. JOINTS)	Material			-5,069.3	\$76.65	(\$388,561.84
	0460	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15 FT. JOINTS)	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0009) due to user degrow1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.	5,069.3	\$76.65	\$388,561.84
	0480	TYPE A2 SHOULDER	Material			-1,597.1	\$55.80	(\$89,118.18
	0480	TYPE A2 SHOULDER	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0010) due to user degrow1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 7 on the current Payment Estimate.	1,597.1	\$55.80	\$89,118.18
	0480	TYPE A2 SHOULDER	Other Item Adjustment	Fuel Price	\$1.40 * 1597.10 SY * 0.49 = \$1,095.61			\$1,095.61
	5001	MISC.	Material			-18.3	\$258.21	(\$4,725.24
	5001	MISC.	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0011) due to user degrow1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 12 on the current Payment Estimate.	18.3	\$258.21	\$4,725.24
tal								\$8,161.31

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 3 of 10



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

	Contract Project Information									
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work					
J3P3078	FAF 50-2(63)	Intersection improvement	50	PETTIS	at the intersection of Route 127 near La Monte					
Totals by J	Job Numb	ers								
J3P3078					This Estimate	Previous	To Date			
		ed Item Pay			\$782,210.68	\$265,596.19	\$1,047,806.87			
	Gros	s Item Adjustm			\$8,161.31	\$1,396.74	\$9,558.05			
			Gross	s Item Pay	\$790,371.99	\$266,992.93	\$1,057,364.92			
	Incen	tive			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
	Disin	centive			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
		dated Damage:			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
	Other	Contract Adju	ıstments	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 4 of 10



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepencies	Explanation	Entered By	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J3P3078, Item 2035500, Project Item Line Number 0030, Material Set 203550096, Material 0200XXCS - Compacted Soil for Subgrade or Embankment, Acceptance Action Generic 0200XXCS is insufficient.	Working with KC District Materials to resolve discrepancies.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J3P3078, Item 2036000, Project Item Line Number 0040, Material Set 203600096, Material 0200XXCS - Compacted Soil for Subgrade or Embankment, Acceptance Action Generic 0200XXCS is insufficient.	Working with KC District Materials to resolve discrepancies.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J3P3078, Item 3040163, Project Item Line Number 0060, Material Set 304016396, Material 1007T1ABLDT5 - Agg Base Type 1 & 5 Limestone/Dolomite, Acceptance Action Generic 1007T1ABLDT5 is insufficient.	Testing for base rock installed on the job to-date complete. Testing is still needed on rock not installed on the job yet.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J3P3078, Item 3040163, Project Item Line Number 0060, Material Set 304016396, Material 0304SBT15KP - Compacted Type 1 & 5 Base, Acceptance Action Generic 0304SBT15KP is insufficient.	Testing for base rock installed on the job to-date complete. Testing is still needed on rock not installed on the job yet.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J3P3078, Item 5021308, Project Item Line Number 0460, Material Set 502130896, Material 100510CPCMLD - PCCP or Masonry 1" Max LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 100510CPCMLD is insufficient.	Waiting on 28 day breaks.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J3P3078, Item 5021308, Project Item Line Number 0460, Material Set 502130896, Material 1005FACCNSCA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A, Acceptance Action Generic 1005FACCNSCA is insufficient.	Waiting on 28 day breaks.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J3P3078, Item 5021340, Project Item Line Number 0480, Material Set 502134096, Material 1005FACCNSCA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A, Acceptance Action Generic 1005FACCNSCA is insufficient.	Waiting on 28 day breaks.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J3P3078, Item 5021340, Project Item Line Number 0480, Material Set 502134096, Material 100510CPCMLD - PCCP or Masonry 1" Max LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 100510CPCMLD is insufficient.	Waiting on 28 day breaks.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J3P3078, Item 6083006, Project Item Line Number 0090, Material Set 608300696, Material 1005FACCNSCA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A, Acceptance Action Generic 1005FACCNSCA is insufficient.	Waiting on 28 day breaks.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J3P3078, Item 6083006, Project Item Line Number 0090, Material Set 608300696, Material 0501CCPAQCQA - Concrete, Pavment contractor mix or QCQA, Acceptance Action Generic 0501CCPAQCQA is insufficient.	Waiting on 28 day breaks.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J3P3078, Item 6083006, Project Item Line Number 0090, Material Set 608300696, Material 100510CPCMLD - PCCP or Masonry 1" Max LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 100510CPCMLD is insufficient.	Waiting on 28 day breaks.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J3P3078, Item 6139905, Project Item Line Number 5001, Material Set 613990596, Material 1015EASS1H - Emulsified Asphalt SS-1H, Acceptance Action Generic AspEmulsion is insufficient.	Waiting on 28 day breaks.	degrow1	Overridden

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 5 of 10



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	eport Generated date and can differ from the posted amo	Bid Quantity	Net Change	Total Current	Unit	Total Posted	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report
							Order	Quantity		Approved Qty		generated date)
220318-C01	J3P3078	0001	0010	2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.50	\$118,751.65	\$59,375.82
		0001	0020	2031000	CLASS A EXCAVATION	5,554.80	0.00	5,554.80	CUYD	3,016.60	\$10.20	\$30,769.32
		0001	0030	2035500	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	3,735.50	0.00	3,735.50	CUYD	1,031.40	\$22.30	\$23,000.22
		0001	0040	2036000	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	2,261.90	0.00	2,261.90	CUYD	656.00	\$1.30	\$852.80
		0001	0045	2037075	COMPACTING IN CUT	123.80	0.00	123.80	STA	0.00	\$859.35	\$0.00
		0001	0050	2063000	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	35.00	0.00	35.00	CUYD	12.30	\$8.65	\$106.40
		0001	0060	3040163	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)	25,537.00	0.00	25,537.00	SQYD	11,349.60	\$9.60	\$108,956.16
		0001	0080	5021308	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15 FT. JOINTS)	154.80	0.00	154.80	SQYD	0.00	\$136.85	\$0.00
		0001	0090	6083006	6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP	115.30	0.00	115.30	SQYD	59.00	\$93.15	\$5,495.85
		0001	0100	6097000	ROCK LINING	10.00	0.00	10.00	CUYD	0.00	\$89.35	\$0.00
		0001	0110	6141028	GRATE AND BEARING PLATE (5 FT. 1 IN. X 3 FT. 1 IN. OR 1549 MM X 940 MM)	1.00	0.00	1.00	EA	0.00	\$3,837.65	\$0.00
		0001	0120	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2,520.50	0.00	2,520.50	SQFT	1,937.00	\$6.30	\$12,203.10
		0001	0130	6161008	ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM	4.00	0.00	4.00	EA	4.00	\$47.25	\$189.00
		0001	0140	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	154.00	0.00	154.00	EA	154.00	\$15.75	\$2,425.50
		0001	0150	6161030	TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE	12.00	0.00	12.00	EA	12.00	\$183.75	\$2,205.00
		0001	0160	6161040	FLASHING ARROW PANEL	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	2.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
		0001	0170	6161047	TYPE III OBJECT MARKER	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$210.00	\$0.00
		0001	0180	6161055	SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHT	28.00	0.00	28.00	EA	28.00	\$47.25	\$1,323.00
		0001	0190	6161099	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED	8.00	0.00	8.00	EA	8.00	\$3,412.50	\$27,300.00
		0001	0200	6162002	TEMPORARY LONG-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS	4.00	0.00	4.00	EA	4.00	\$934.50	\$3,738.00
		0001	0210	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.75	\$178,895.00	\$134,171.25
		0001	0220	6191000	PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT	14,039.00	0.00	14,039.00	LF	6,548.00	\$7.50	\$49,110.00
		0001	0230	6200021	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW	21.00	0.00	21.00	EA	0.00	\$252.00	\$0.00
		0001	0240	6200042	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 12 IN WHITE, YIELD LINE TRIANGLES	40.00	0.00	40.00	EA	0.00	\$36.75	\$0.00
		0001	0250	6205902A	6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS	12,247.00	0.00	12,247.00	LF	0.00	\$0.75	\$0.00
		0001	0260	6205903A	6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS	7,210.00	0.00	7,210.00	LF	0.00	\$0.75	\$0.00
		0001	0270	6205906A	12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS	1,786.00	0.00	1,786.00	LF	0.00	\$1.45	\$0.00
		0001	0280	6206124A	24 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	139.00	0.00	139.00	LF	0.00	\$14.70	\$0.00
		0001	0290	6207001	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	15,400.00	0.00	15,400.00	LF	0.00	\$0.40	\$0.00
		0001	0300	6207002	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SYMBOLS)	6.00	0.00	6.00	EA	0.00	\$52.50	\$0.00
		0001	0310	6208063	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	6.00	0.00	6.00	EA	0.00	\$84.00	\$0.00
		0001	0320	6208076	4 IN TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	2,507.00	0.00	2,507.00	LF	0.00	\$1.50	\$0.00
		0001	0330	6274000	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.50	\$15,750.00	\$7,875.00
		0001	0340	7250324A	24 IN. PIPE GROUP B	89.00	0.00	89.00	LF	89.00	\$68.75	\$6,118.75
		0001	0350	7265018	JACKED 18 IN. CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERTS (GASKET TYPE)	92.00	-92.00	0.00	LF	0.00	\$1,172.65	\$0.00
		0001	0360	7311053	PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 5 FT X 3 FT	3.00	0.00	3.00	FT	0.00	\$2,253.85	\$0.00
		0001	0370	7320618A	18 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED END SECTION	1.00	0.00	1.00	EA	1.00	\$1,955.90	\$1,955.90
		0001	0380	7321016A	24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE SAFETY SLOPE END SECTION	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	2.00	\$3,032.15	\$6,064.30
		0001	0390	8051000A	SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES	3.80	0.00	3.80	ACRE	0.00	\$2,604.00	\$0.00
		0001	0400	8061004	SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK	100.00	0.00	100.00	CUYD	20.00	\$82.70	\$1,654.00
		0001	0410	8061006	ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK	750.00	0.00	750.00	LF	28.00	\$6.20	\$173.60
		0001	0420	8061016	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	170.00	0.00	170.00	CUYD	0.00	\$9.70	\$0.00
		0001	0430	8061019	SILT FENCE	4,411.00	0.00	4,411.00	LF	4,259.00	\$1.85	\$7,879.15

Page 6 of 10 Revision 4/1/2020



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
220318-C01	J3P3078	0001	0440	8064131	TYPE 1A EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	675.00	0.00	675.00	SQYD	0.00	\$2.65	\$0.00
		0003	0460	5021308	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15 FT. JOINTS)	18,257.60	0.00	18,257.60	SQYD	5,069.30	\$76.65	\$388,561.84
		0005	0480	5021340	TYPE A2 SHOULDER	7,156.50	0.00	7,156.50	SQYD	1,597.10	\$55.80	\$89,118.18
		0020	0490	9011060	LIGHTING POLE, 45 FT. OR 13.5 M, TYPE AT DESIGN 1	4.00	0.00	4.00	EA	0.00	\$4,491.90	\$0.00
		0020	0500	9011062	LIGHTING POLE, 45 FT. OR 13.5 M, TYPE AT DESIGN 2	4.00	0.00	4.00	EA	0.00	\$3,612.00	\$0.00
		0020	0510	9011115	BRACKET ARM, 15 FT. OR 4.6 M	8.00	0.00	8.00	EA	0.00	\$1,199.10	\$0.00
		0020	0520	9011312	LUMINAIRE, LED-B	8.00	0.00	8.00	EA	0.00	\$405.30	\$0.00
		0020	0530	9012230	BASE MOUNTED CONTROL STATION 240 VOLT - 4 CIRCUIT	1.00	0.00	1.00	EA	0.00	\$7,728.00	\$0.00
		0020	0540	9014003	CONDUIT, 3 IN. RIGID, PUSHED	625.00	0.00	625.00	LF	625.00	\$23.10	\$14,437.50
		0020	0550	9015010	TRENCHING TYPE I	5,149.00	0.00	5,149.00	LF	4,987.10	\$4.75	\$23,688.72
		0020	0560	9016110	PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 1	15.00	0.00	15.00	EA	4.00	\$1,218.00	\$4,872.00
		0020	0570	9017110	CABLE, 10 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POLE AND BRACKET	960.00	0.00	960.00	LF	0.00	\$1.05	\$0.00
		0020	0580	9017401	CABLE-CONDUIT, 1 IN., 2 CONDUCTORS AND 1 BARE NEUTRAL, 2 AWG	40.00	0.00	40.00	LF	0.00	\$14.70	\$0.00
			0590	9017404	CABLE-CONDUIT, 1 IN., 2 CONDUCTORS AND 1 BARE NEUTRAL, 6 AWG	3,670.00	0.00	3,670.00	LF	0.00	\$6.30	\$0.00
		0020	0600	9017407	CABLE-CONDUIT, 1 IN., 2 CONDUCTORS AND 1 BARE NEUTRAL, 8 AWG	2,610.00	0.00	2,610.00	LF	0.00	\$4.95	\$0.00
		0020	0610	9018245	POLE FOUNDATION (45 FT. OR 13.5 M MOUNTING HEIGHT)	8.00	0.00	8.00	EA	0.00	\$2,041.20	\$0.00
		0020	0620	9018612	POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2, 240/120 VOLT SERVICE, LIGHTING ONLY	1.00	0.00	1.00	EA	0.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00
		0040	0630	9031010	CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED	10.03	0.00	10.03	CUYD	0.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.00
		0040	0640	9031210	STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS	3,120.00	0.00	3,120.00	LB	0.00	\$7.90	\$0.00
		0040	0650	9031241	BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY (PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE)	60.00	0.00	60.00	EA	0.00	\$367.50	\$0.00
		0040	0660	9031256	7 FT. CHANNEL POST DELINEATOR, WHITE	121.00	0.00	121.00	EA	0.00	\$47.25	\$0.00
		0040	0670	9031272	2.25 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.	132.00	0.00	132.00	LF	0.00	\$21.00	\$0.00
		0040	0680	9031280	2.5 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.	1,095.00	0.00	1,095.00	LF	0.00	\$26.25	\$0.00
		0040	0690	9031281	POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA.	273.00	0.00	273.00	LF	0.00	\$52.50	\$0.00
		0040	0700	9035004A	SH-FLAT SHEET	1,500.00	0.00	1,500.00	SQFT	0.00	\$21.00	\$0.00
		0040	0710	9035011A	ST-STRUCTURAL	386.00	0.00	386.00	SQFT	0.00	\$28.90	\$0.00
		0040	0715	9035069A	SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT	36.00	0.00	36.00	SQFT	0.00	\$22.05	\$0.00
		0001	5001	6139905	MISC.PAVEMENT REPAIR	0.00	32.00	32.00	SQYD	18.30	\$258.21	\$4,725.24
		0001	5002	7261018	18 IN. PIPE GROUP A	0.00	92.00	92.00	LF	45.00	\$100.85	\$4,538.25
		0001	5003	2029901	MISC.Removal Of Improvements	0.00	1.00	1.00	LS	0.50	\$950.00	\$475.00
		0001	5004	1046002	VALUE ENGINEERING	0.00	44,696.44	44,696.44	EA	22,348.00	\$1.00	\$22,348.00
	Project J	3P3078 - To	otal Value	Posted to D	Date as of Report Generated Date							\$1,047,806.86
20318-C01 Ove	erall - Total	Value Post	ted to Da	te as of Repo	ort Generated Date							\$1,047,806.86

Page 7 of 10 Revision 4/1/2020



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J3P3078

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0010	2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	9/15/22	9/16/22	0.25	LS	Route 50 EB Phase 1 Removals					
0020	2031000	CLASS A EXCAVATION	9/15/22	9/16/22	1,508.30	CUYD	Route 50 Eastbound Phase 1 Construction					
0030	2035500	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	9/15/22	9/16/22	515.70	CUYD	Route 50 EB Phase 1					
0040	2036000	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	9/15/22	9/16/22	656.00	CUYD	Route 50 WB Phase 1 = 456 Route 50 EB Phase 1 Partial = 200					
0050	2063000	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	9/15/22	9/16/22	12.30	CUYD	SS-1 Route 127 (South Section of Route 50 Eastbound)					
0060	3040163	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)	9/15/22	9/16/22	6,622.60	SQYD	EB Outside Loon = 865.7 EB Loon Taper = 164.0 EB Outside Taper = 240.1 EB Outside Taper = 240.1 EB Outside Taper = 240.1 EB Outside Taper = 25.7 EB Outside Apper = 25.7 WB Outside Taper = 213.70 North Route 127 West = 612.70 North Route 127 East = 818.10 Westbound Outside Route 127 = 294.9					
0090	6083006	6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP	9/15/22	9/16/22	59.00	SQYD	North Island					
0120	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	9/15/22	9/16/22	1,209.00	SQFT	Locations and Log Miles saved to EProjects.	0	0	0	0	
0150	6161030	TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE	9/15/22	9/16/22	12.00	EA	Median = 4 Outer Road 127 North Closure =8					
0210	6181000	MOBILIZATION	9/15/22	9/16/22	0.50	LS	25% complete					
0220	6191000	PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT	9/15/22	9/16/22	3,567.00	LF	EB Outside Loon = 438 EB Outside Accel/Decel = 2539 EB Outside Right = 590					
0330	6274000	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKI	9/15/22	9/16/22	0.25	LS	Route 50 EB Phase 1					
0340	7250324A	24 IN. PIPE CULVERT GROUP B	9/15/22	9/16/22	89.00	LF	SS-2 Median = 89					
0370	7320618A	18 IN. GROUP A FLARED END SECT	9/15/22	9/16/22	1.00	EA	SS-1 Route 127 = 1					
0380	7321016A	24 IN. SAFETY SLOPE END SECTION	9/15/22	9/16/22	2.00	EA	SS-2 Median = 2					
0400	8061004	SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK	9/15/22	9/16/22	20.00	CUYD	236+32.86 Median = 20 yd3					
0430	8061019	SILT FENCE	9/15/22	9/16/22	47.20	LF	237+04.76 - 237+33.69 = 47.2					
0460	5021308	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 IN. NON-REINFORCED,	9/15/22	9/16/22	5,069.30	SQYD	WB Outside Taper = 194.6 WB Outside Accel = 1685.1 WB Outside Decel = 869.1 WB Outside Decel = 869.1 WB Loutside Taper = 129.6 WB Loon Taper = 98 WB Loon Taper = 98 WB Outside Loon = 429.5 WB Outside Taper = 96.2 North Route 127 West = 545.1 North Route 127 East = 746.2 WB Outside Taper = 94.9					
0480	5021340	TYPE A2 SHOULDER	9/15/22	9/16/22	1,597.10	SQYD	WB Outside Taper = 174.2 WB Outside Accel = 561.7 WB Outside Decel = 283.4 WB Outside Decel = 283.4 WB Outside Taper = 113.3 WB Loon Taper = 66.7 WB Outside Taper = 117.5 WB Outside Taper = 117.5 North Route 127 West = 67.6 North Route 127 East = 71.9					
5001	6139905	MISC. PAVEMENT REPAIR	9/15/22	9/16/22	18.30	SQYD	Route 50 Eastbound Driving Lane = 12' x 13'9" = 18.3 yd2					
5002	7261018	18 IN. PIPE GROUP A	9/15/22	9/16/22	45.00	LF	EB 50 CL to Route 127 South Flared End Section = 45'					
5003	2029901	MISC. REMOVALS	9/15/22	9/16/22	0.50	LS	Route 50 Driving Lane Section Removals					
5004	1046002	VALUE ENGINEERING	9/15/22	9/16/22	22,348.00	EA	Half of the work complete.					

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).

No Data Available

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 8 of 10



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID:190215-D05

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks								
J3P3078	0020	CLASS A EXCAVATION	Price FUEL		1	Sep 1, 2022	SYSTEM	\$268.48	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL								
					2	Sep 16, 2022	SYSTEM	\$422.32	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL								
				- Total				\$690.80									
			Price FUEL	- Total				\$690.80									
	0020 -	Total						\$690.80									
	0030	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	Material		1	Sep 1, 2022	SYSTEM	\$11,500.11	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user degrow1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.								
					1	Sep 1, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$11,500.11)									
					2	Sep 16, 2022	SYSTEM	\$23,000.22	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user degrow1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.								
					2	Sep 16, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$23,000.22)									
				- Total				\$0.00									
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00									
			Price FUEL		1	Sep 1, 2022	SYSTEM	\$160.64	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL								
					2	Sep 16, 2022	SYSTEM	\$252.69	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL								
				- Total				\$413.33									
			Price FUEL	- Total				\$413.33									
	0030 -	Total						\$413.33									
	0040	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	Material		2	Sep 16, 2022	SYSTEM	\$852.80	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user degrow1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.								
					2	Sep 16, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$852.80)	Example: 2 of the sallow afficient Estimate.								
				- Total				\$0.00									
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00									
	0040 -	Total						\$0.00									
	0060	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6	Material		1	Sep 1, 2022	SYSTEM	\$45,379.20	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user degrow1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.								
		IN. THICK)											1	Sep 1, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$45,379.20)	
																2	Sep 16, 2022
					2	Sep 16, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$108,956.16)									
				- Total				\$0.00									
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00									
			Price FUEL		1	Sep 1, 2022	SYSTEM	\$967.62	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL								
					2	Sep 16, 2022	SYSTEM	\$2,132.48	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL								
				- Total				\$3,100.10									
			Price FUEL	- Total				\$3,100.10									
	0060 -	Total						\$3,100.10									
	0090	6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN	Material		2	Sep 16, 2022	SYSTEM	\$5,495.85	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user degrow1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 9 on the current Payment Estimate.								
		STRIP			2	Sep 16, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$5,495.85)									
				- Total				\$0.00									

Sep 20, 2022



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID:190215-D05

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks	
J3P3078	0090	6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP	Material - To	otal				\$0.00		
	0090 -	Total						\$0.00		
	0460	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 IN. NON- REINFORCED,	Material		2	Sep 16, 2022	SYSTEM	\$388,561.84	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0009) due to user degrow1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.	
		KENN OKOLD,			2	Sep 16, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$388,561.84)		
				- Total				\$0.00		
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00		
			Price FUEL		2	Sep 16, 2022	SYSTEM	\$4,258.21	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL	
				- Total				\$4,258.21		
			Price FUEL	- Total				\$4,258.21		
	0460 -	Total						\$4,258.21		
	0480	TYPE A2 SHOULDER	Material		2	Sep 16, 2022	SYSTEM	\$89,118.18	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0010) due to user degrow1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 7 on the current Payment Estimate.	
						2	Sep 16, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$89,118.18)	
				- Total				\$0.00		
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00		
			Other Item Adjustment	FUEL	2	Sep 16, 2022	degrow1	\$1,095.61	\$1.40 * 1597.10 SY * 0.49 = \$1,095.61	
				FUEL - Total				\$1,095.61		
			Other Item /	ther Item Adjustment - Total						
	0480 -	Total						\$1,095.61		
	5001	MISC. PAVEMENT REPAIR	Material		2	Sep 16, 2022	SYSTEM	\$4,725.24	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0011) due to user degrow1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 12 on the current Payment Estimate.	
						Sep 16, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$4,725.24)		
				- Total				\$0.00		
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00		
	5001 -	Total						\$0.00		
J3P3078 -	- Total						\$9,558.05			
Overall -	Total							\$9,558.05		